
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

LAFAYETTE DIVISION

IN RE:

PICCADILLY RESTAURANTS, LLC, 
ET AL.,

DEBTORS1

* CASE NO. 12-51127
*
* (JOINT ADMINISTRATION)2

*
* CHAPTER 11
*
* JUDGE ROBERT SUMMERHAYS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[Dkt #1323]

I, Stephen W. Rosenblatt, hereby certify that I caused true and correct copies of the 

Objection of The Merchants Company, d/b/a Merchants Foodservice and its Affiliates 

(“Merchants”),3 to The First Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan of Piccadilly Investments, LLC, 

Piccadilly Restaurants, LLC, and Piccadilly Food Service, LLC, Proposed by Atalaya 

Administrative, LLC, Atalaya Funding II, LP, Atalaya Special Opportunities Fund IV, LP

(Tranche B), Atalaya Special Opportunities Fund (Cayman) IV LP (Tranche B), and the Official 

Committee of Unsecured Creditors (the “Plan”) [Dkt. # 1241] to be served on those parties 

entitled to receive service via this Court's electronic case filing system on the 6th day of January, 

2014, as follows:

• Dale R. Baringer dale@baringerlawfirm.com,
pam@baringerlawfirm. com;aaron@baringerlawfirm. com;ben@baringerlawfirm. com

• Alison D. Bauer abauer@torys.com
• Terry L. Bonnie terry.tlblaw@yahoo.com
• Bryan Edward Bowdler bryan.bowdler@phelps.com
• Frederick L. Bunol fbunol@derbeslaw.com, derbespacer@gmail.com

                                                
1 The debtors in these Chapter 11 cases include Piccadilly Restaurants, LLC, Piccadilly Food 
Service, LLC, and Piccadilly Investments, LLC.
2 Jointly administered with In re Piccadilly Food Service, LLC, 12-51128 (Bankr. W.D. La. 2012), 
and In re Piccadilly Investments, LLC, 12-51129 (Bankr. W.D. La. 2012).
3 Merchants includes the divisions and affiliates of Merchants, including The Merchants Company, 
d/b/a Sunrise Fresh Produce (Jackson), and Sunrise Fresh Produce, LLC (Jacksonville).
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• Jason M. Cerise jcerise@lockelord.com
• Leo D. Congeni leo@congenilawfirm.com, michelle@congenilawfirm.com
• Keith Couture kcouture@couturelaw.net
• Paul N. Debaillon pauld@debaillonmiley.com
• Albert J. Derbes ajdiv@derbeslaw.com, derbespacer@gmail.com
• John P. Dillman houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com
• Douglas S. Draper ddraper@hellerdraper.com
• J. David Forsyth jdf@sessions-law.com
• William A. Frazell bk-bfrazell@texasattorneygeneral.gov
• Elizabeth J. Futrell efutrell@joneswalker.com, 

jmagallanes@joneswalker.com;sliberio@joneswalker.com
• Dannie P. Garrett dannie.garrett@butlersnow.com
• Patrick S. Garrity pgarrity@steffeslaw.com
• Jon Ann Giblin jgiblin@mcglinchey.com
• Lawrence Bradley Hancock hancockb@gtlaw.com
• Daniel Harris daniel.harris@mto.com
• Shari L. Heyen heyens@gtlaw.com, kurzweild@gtlaw. 

com;hartle@gtlaw. com;eastlaked@gtlaw. com
• David Patrick Keating rick@thekeatingfirm.com, shannon@thekeatingfirm.com
• Robert A. Klyman robert.klyman@lw.com, kathryn.bowman@lw.com
• Peter A. Kopfinger PKopfinger@gordonarata.com
• Peter A. Kopfinger PKopfinger@gordonarata.com
• Paul M. Lavelle plavelle@winstead.com, 

slavelle@winstead.com;ecolumbus@winstead.com;whsu@winstead.com
• Robert L. LeHane kdwbankruptcydepartment@kelleydrye.com
• Christopher R. Maddux chris.maddux@butlersnow.com
• Tristan E. Manthey tmanthey@hellerdraper.com, 

kfritscher@hellerdraper.com;cnobles@hellerdraper.com;awientjes@hellerdraper.com;lwr 
ight@hellerdraper. com

• Tristan E. Manthey tmanthey@hellerdraper.com, 
kfritscher@hellerdraper.com;cnobles@hellerdraper.com;awientjes@hellerdraper.com;lwr 
ight@hellerdraper. com

• William F. McCormick agbankcal@ag.tn.gov
• Gail Bowen McCulloch gail.mcculloch@usdoj.gov
• Patrick L. McCune pmccune@joneswalker.com
• Brent R. McIlwain brent.mcilwain@hklaw.com,

brian. smith@hklaw. com;robert.jones@hklaw. com;martha.miller@hklaw. com
• Andrew D. Mendez amendez@stonepigman.com
• Mark A. Mintz mmintz@joneswalker.com, 

mmcadory@joneswalker. com;sliberio@joneswalker. com
• William H. Patrick wpatrick@hellerdraper.com, lwright@hellerdraper.com
• Louis M. Phillips lphillips@gordonarata.com, pbartholomew@gordonarata. com;j 

alcantara@gordonarata. com;espurgeon@gordonarata. com
• David L. Pollack pollack@ballardspahr.com
• Tyler J. Rench trench@joneswalker.com
• Ryan James Richmond pbartholomew@gordonarata.com, 

jalcantara@gordonarata. com;ryan.richmond. cmecf@gmail. com
• Rodd C. Richoux ecf@richouxlawfirm. com
• Stephen W. Rosenblatt steve.rosenblatt@butlersnow.com
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• Wayne A. Shullaw shullaw@bellsouth.net
• Ronald Mark Tucker rtucker@simon.com
• Office of U. S. Trustee USTPRegion05.SH.ECF@usdoj.gov
• R. Patrick Vance pvance@joneswalker.com
• David F. Waguespack waguespack@carverdarden.com, plaisance@carverdarden.com
• Phillip K. Wallace philkwall@aol.com
• Stephen D. Wheelis steve@wheelis-rozanski.com

THIS, the 7th day of January, 2014.

Respectfully submitted,
THE MERCHANTS COMPANY, D/B/A 
MERCHANTS FOODSERVICE

By:  /s/ Stephen W. Rosenblatt
Stephen W. Rosenblatt (Miss. Bar # 5676)
Christopher R. Maddux (Miss. Bar # 100501)
Butler Snow LLP
1020 Highland Colony Parkway, Suite 1400
Ridgeland, MS 39157
Telephone: (601) 985-4504
Steve.Rosenblatt@butlersnow.com
Chris.Maddux@butlersnow.com

ButlerSnow 18950268v1

12-51127 - #1327  File 01/07/14  Enter 01/07/14 12:52:07  Main Document   Pg 3 of 3

mailto:shullaw@bellsouth.net
mailto:rtucker@simon.com
mailto:USTPRegion05.SH.ECF@usdoj.gov
mailto:pvance@joneswalker.com
mailto:waguespack@carverdarden.com
mailto:plaisance@carverdarden.com
mailto:philkwall@aol.com
mailto:steve@wheelis-rozanski.com
mailto:Steve.Rosenblatt@butlersnow.com
mailto:Chris.Maddux@butlersnow.com



